Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009

Sept 14 - Sept 20 Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$55,006,134.63
$49,716,186.42
$912,736.95
$0.00

$0.00
$4,377,211.26
$1,488,251.83
$175,088.46
$218,860.57
$525,265.36
$254.90

2,453

$93,604,128.62
$85,655,441.18
$1,383,400.65
$0.00

$0.00
$6,565,286.79
$2,232,197.51
$262,611.47
$328,264.34
$787,834.41
$322.18

2,911

$66,815,915.31
$60,541,784.39
$933,318.80
$0.00

$0.00
$5,340,812.12
$1,815,876.12
$213,632.49
$267,040.60
$640,897.46
$255.72

2,984
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$160,731,343.40
$145,322,372.15
$2,452,390.50
$0.00

$0.00
$12,956,580.75
$4,405,237.46
$518,263.24
$647,829.05
$1,554,607.02
$263.18

2,462

$281,590,458.01
$257,303,175.20
$4,196,169.08
$0.00

$0.00
$20,091,113.73
$6,830,978.67
$803,644.54
$1,004,555.69
$2,410,597.41
$345.01

2,912

$205,069,511.38
$185,949,324.58
$2,741,284.85
$0.00

$0.00
$16,378,901.95
$5,568,826.67
$655,156.08
$818,945.11
$1,965,209.00
$274.29

2,986

$640,830,809.23
$580,738,394.41
$8,067,761.74
$0.00

$0.00
$52,024,653.08
$17,688,382.08
$2,080,986.10
$2,601,232.72
$6,240,002.15

$1,168,087,019.71
$1,067,432,732.81
$19,453,158.26
$0.00

$0.00
$81,201,128.64
$27,608,383.74
$3,248,045.16
$4,060,056.46
$9,740,440.37

$876,380,993.08
$794,680,349.92
$12,337,365.95
$0.00

$0.00
$69,363,277.21
$23,583,514.22
$2,774,531.10
$3,468,163.89
$8,320,219.74



Pennsylvania
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Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Sept 14 - Sept 20

September 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$40,076,683.44
$36,527,889.97
$414,894.10
$0.00

$0.00
$3,133,899.37
$1,065,525.79
$125,355.97
$156,694.97
$376,067.91
$223.85

2,000

$62,193,266.30
$57,218,845.59
$0.00
$793,215.54
$0.00
$4,974,420.71
$1,691,303.05
$198,976.83
$248,721.03
$596,930.49
$189.55

3,749

$42,354,515.21
$38,673,935.49
$866,296.50
$0.00

$0.00
$2,814,283.22
$956,856.30
$112,571.32
$140,714.16
$337,713.98
$160.75

2,501
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$123,530,700.07
$112,705,525.34
$1,238,125.10
$0.00

$0.00
$9,587,049.63
$3,259,596.90
$383,481.96
$479,352.48
$1,150,294.60
$239.66

2,000

$193,367,811.40
$177,970,133.73
$0.00
$2,527,181.17
$0.00
$15,397,677.67
$5,235,210.41
$615,907.12
$769,883.88
$1,847,423.35
$206.19

3,734

$132,848,444.24
$121,194,905.41
$2,746,860.40
$0.00

$0.00
$8,906,678.43
$3,028,270.67
$356,267.11
$445,333.93
$1,068,642.16
$178.06

2,501

$518,333,350.84
$472,622,867.32
$5,125,725.60
$0.00

$0.00
$40,584,757.92
$13,798,817.76
$1,623,390.29
$2,029,237.90
$4,868,259.71

$938,530,942.14
$867,767,456.26
$0.00
$14,490,432.92
$0.00
$70,763,485.88
$24,059,585.22
$2,830,539.41
$3,538,174.31
$8,488,219.06

$535,999,490.51
$488,486,664.08
$9,484,746.40
$0.00

$0.00
$38,028,080.03
$12,929,547.22
$1,521,123.19
$1,901,404.03
$4,561,249.62
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2009

Month-to-Date

Sept 14 - Sept 20

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$58,332,209.94
$53,208,969.06
$833,873.20
$0.00

$0.00
$4,289,367.68
$1,458,385.01
$171,574.71
$214,468.38
$514,724.12
$257.91

2,376

$52,015,115.83
$47,344,399.47
$446,274.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,224,441.86
$1,436,310.23
$168,977.67
$211,222.09
$506,933.01
$208.60

2,893

$45,124,148.74
$41,184,507.82
$354,999.23
$0.00

$0.00
$3,584,641.69
$1,218,778.17
$143,385.67
$179,232.07
$430,157.01
$170.70

3,000
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$169,319,911.30
$154,118,040.37
$2,003,410.90
$0.00

$0.00
$13,198,460.03
$4,487,476.40
$527,938.41
$659,923.01
$1,583,599.29
$278.14

2,373

$166,653,137.01
$151,882,709.51
$1,568,151.55
$0.00

$0.00
$13,202,275.95
$4,488,773.81
$528,091.04
$660,113.80
$1,583,913.83
$225.00

2,934

$145,576,446.41
$133,285,532.80
$689,520.81
$0.00

$0.00
$11,601,392.80
$3,944,473.55
$464,055.71
$580,069.63
$1,391,958.75
$193.36

3,000

$704,656,746.44
$641,320,868.53
$8,706,745.40
$0.00

$0.00
$54,629,132.51
$18,573,905.06
$2,185,165.33
$2,731,456.63
$6,552,881.05

$755,465,677.75
$690,477,659.51
$11,938,231.55
$0.00

$0.00
$53,049,786.69
$18,036,927.43
$2,121,991.48
$2,652,489.37
$6,362,981.78

$336,419,293.18
$307,613,750.36
$1,039,255.40
$0.00

$0.00
$27,766,287.42
$9,440,537.69
$1,110,651.45
$1,388,314.37
$3,327,362.38



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)

Promotional Plays (External)

Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
Sept 14 - Sept 20

September 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$515,522,118.02
$470,071,959.39
$6,145,793.93
$793,215.54
$0.00
$39,304,364.70
$13,363,484.01
$1,572,174.59
$1,965,218.21
$4,716,523.75
$225.80

24,867

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$1,578,687,763.22
$1,439,731,719.09
$17,635,913.19
$2,527,181.17
$0.00
$121,320,130.94
$41,248,844.54
$4,852,805.21
$6,066,006.58
$14,556,245.41
$243.61

24,900

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$6,474,704,322.88
$5,911,140,743.20
$76,152,990.30
$14,490,432.92
$0.00
$487,410,589.38
$165,719,600.42
$19,496,423.51
$24,370,529.68
$58,461,615.86



