



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	September 2009	2009/2010
_	Sept 14 - Sept 20	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$55,006,134.63	\$160,731,343.40	\$640,830,809.23
Payouts	\$49,716,186.42	\$145,322,372.15	\$580,738,394.41
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$912,736.95	\$2,452,390.50	\$8,067,761.74
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,377,211.26	\$12,956,580.75	\$52,024,653.08
State Tax (34%)	\$1,488,251.83	\$4,405,237.46	\$17,688,382.08
LSA (4%)	\$175,088.46	\$518,263.24	\$2,080,986.10
EDTF (5%)	\$218,860.57	\$647,829.05	\$2,601,232.72
PRHDF	\$525,265.36	\$1,554,607.02	\$6,240,002.15
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$254.90	\$263.18	
Active Slot Machines	2,453	2,462	
		,	
Philadelphia Park			_
Wagers	\$93,604,128.62	\$281,590,458.01	\$1,168,087,019.71
Payouts	\$85,655,441.18	\$257,303,175.20	\$1,067,432,732.81
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,383,400.65	\$4,196,169.08	\$19,453,158.26
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,565,286.79	\$20,091,113.73	\$81,201,128.64
State Tax (34%)	\$2,232,197.51	\$6,830,978.67	\$27,608,383.74
LSA (4%)	\$262,611.47	\$803,644.54	\$3,248,045.16
EDTF (5%)	\$328,264.34	\$1,004,555.69	\$4,060,056.46
PRHDF	\$787,834.41	\$2,410,597.41	\$9,740,440.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$322.18	\$345.01	
Active Slot Machines	2,911	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$66,815,915.31	\$205,069,511.38	\$876,380,993.08
Payouts	\$60,541,784.39	\$185,949,324.58	\$794,680,349.92
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$933,318.80	\$2,741,284.85	\$12,337,365.95
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,340,812.12	\$16,378,901.95	\$69,363,277.21
State Tax (34%)	\$1,815,876.12	\$5,568,826.67	\$23,583,514.22
LSA (4%)	\$213,632.49	\$655,156.08	\$2,774,531.10
EDTF (5%)	\$267,040.60	\$818,945.11	\$3,468,163.89
PRHDF	\$640,897.46	\$1,965,209.00	\$8,320,219.74
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$255.72	\$274.29	
Active Slot Machines	2,984	2,986	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of Sept 14 - Sept 20	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$40,076,683.44	\$123,530,700.07	\$518,333,350.84
Payouts	\$36,527,889.97	\$112,705,525.34	\$472,622,867.32
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$414,894.10	\$1,238,125.10	\$5,125,725.60
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,133,899.37	\$9,587,049.63	\$40,584,757.92
State Tax (34%)	\$1,065,525.79	\$3,259,596.90	\$13,798,817.76
LSA (4%)	\$125,355.97	\$383,481.96	\$1,623,390.29
EDTF (5%)	\$156,694.97	\$479,352.48	\$2,029,237.90
PRHDF	\$376,067.91	\$1,150,294.60	\$4,868,259.71
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$223.85	\$239.66	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$62,193,266.30	\$193,367,811.40	\$938,530,942.14
Payouts	\$57,218,845.59	\$177,970,133.73	\$867,767,456.26
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$793,215.54	\$2,527,181.17	\$14,490,432.92
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,974,420.71	\$15,397,677.67	\$70,763,485.88
State Tax (34%)	\$1,691,303.05	\$5,235,210.41	\$24,059,585.22
LSA (4%)	\$198,976.83	\$615,907.12	\$2,830,539.41
EDTF (5%)	\$248,721.03	\$769,883.88	\$3,538,174.31
PRHDF	\$596,930.49	\$1,847,423.35	\$8,488,219.06
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$189.55	\$206.19	
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,734	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$42,354,515.21	\$132,848,444.24	\$535,999,490.51
Payouts	\$38,673,935.49	\$121,194,905.41	\$488,486,664.08
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$866,296.50	\$2,746,860.40	\$9,484,746.40
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,814,283.22	\$8,906,678.43	\$38,028,080.03
State Tax (34%)	\$956,856.30	\$3,028,270.67	\$12,929,547.22
LSA (4%)	\$112,571.32	\$356,267.11	\$1,521,123.19
EDTF (5%)	\$140,714.16	\$445,333.93	\$1,901,404.03
PRHDF	\$337,713.98	\$1,068,642.16	\$4,561,249.62
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$160.75	\$178.06	
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of Sept 14 - Sept 20	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
	· ·		
Penn National			
Wagers	\$58,332,209.94	\$169,319,911.30	\$704,656,746.44
Payouts	\$53,208,969.06	\$154,118,040.37	\$641,320,868.53
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$833,873.20	\$2,003,410.90	\$8,706,745.40
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,289,367.68	\$13,198,460.03	\$54,629,132.51
State Tax (34%)	\$1,458,385.01	\$4,487,476.40	\$18,573,905.06
LSA (4%)	\$171,574.71	\$527,938.41	\$2,185,165.33
EDTF (5%)	\$214,468.38	\$659,923.01	\$2,731,456.63
PRHDF	\$514,724.12	\$1,583,599.29	\$6,552,881.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$257.91	\$278.14	
Active Slot Machines	2,376	2,373	
Sands Bethlehem			
Wagers	\$52,015,115.83	\$166,653,137.01	\$755,465,677.75
Payouts	\$47,344,399.47	\$151,882,709.51	\$690,477,659.51
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$446,274.50	\$1,568,151.55	\$11,938,231.55
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,224,441.86	\$13,202,275.95	\$53,049,786.69
State Tax (34%)	\$1,436,310.23	\$4,488,773.81	\$18,036,927.43
LSA (4%)	\$168,977.67	\$528,091.04	\$2,121,991.48
EDTF (5%)	\$211,222.09	\$660,113.80	\$2,652,489.37
PRHDF	\$506,933.01	\$1,583,913.83	\$6,362,981.78
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$208.60	\$225.00	
Active Slot Machines	2,893	2,934	
Rivers			
Wagers	\$45,124,148.74	\$145,576,446.41	\$336,419,293.18
Payouts	\$41,184,507.82	\$133,285,532.80	\$307,613,750.36
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$354,999.23	\$689,520.81	\$1,039,255.40
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,584,641.69	\$11,601,392.80	\$27,766,287.42
State Tax (34%)	\$1,218,778.17	\$3,944,473.55	\$9,440,537.69
LSA (4%)	\$143,385.67	\$464,055.71	\$1,110,651.45
EDTF (5%)	\$179,232.07	\$580,069.63	\$1,388,314.37
PRHDF	\$430,157.01	\$1,391,958.75	\$3,327,362.38
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$170.70	\$193.36	
Active Slot Machines	3,000	3,000	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of Sept 14 - Sept 20	September 2009 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
-	Зерт 14 - Зерт 20	WOTH Flo-Date	1 ISCAL TEAT-10-Date
•			
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$515,522,118.02	\$1,578,687,763.22	\$6,474,704,322.88
Payouts	\$470,071,959.39	\$1,439,731,719.09	\$5,911,140,743.20
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,145,793.93	\$17,635,913.19	\$76,152,990.30
Promotional Plays (External)	\$793,215.54	\$2,527,181.17	\$14,490,432.92
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$39,304,364.70	\$121,320,130.94	\$487,410,589.38
State Tax (34%)	\$13,363,484.01	\$41,248,844.54	\$165,719,600.42
LSA (4%)	\$1,572,174.59	\$4,852,805.21	\$19,496,423.51
EDTF (5%)	\$1,965,218.21	\$6,066,006.58	\$24,370,529.68
PRHDF	\$4,716,523.75	\$14,556,245.41	\$58,461,615.86
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$225.80	\$243.61	
Active Slot Machines	24,867	24,900	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day